

Media Contacts: Branch Contact 502-561-5735 robert.armstrong@wfadvisors.com

## For Immediate Release

## Robert Armstrong, CFP® Senior Vice President - Investments AGAIN EARNS WELLS FARGO ADVISORS' "PREMIER ADVISOR" DESIGNATION

Louisville, KY, March 8, 2013 — Wells Fargo Advisors has for the second consecutive year, designated Robert Armstrong, CFP<sup>®</sup>, Senior Vice President – Investments, as a member of the firm's Premier Advisors Program, a distinction that reflects Robert's achievement of professional success by meeting or exceeding Wells Fargo Advisors' high standards as measured by one or more of the firm's criteria for revenue generation, educational attainment and client-service best practices.

Armstrong has been a financial advisor with Wells Fargo Advisors for three years and has nine years experience in the brokerage industry. He has a BSBA in Accounting from University of Louisville and a MBA from Indiana University - Southeast.

Armstrong lives in Jeffersonville, IN with wife and their two children. He is a member of the Metro United Way Tocqueville Society, Partnership for Philanthropic Planning – Kentuckiana, Financial Planning Association, and Enterprise Angels.

## **About Wells Fargo Advisors**

With \$1.2 trillion in client assets as of December 31, 2012, Wells Fargo provides investment advice and guidance to clients through 15,414 full-service financial advisors and 3,248 licensed bankers. This vast network of advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is the trade name used by two separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company: Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC (members SIPC). Statistics include other broker-dealers of Wells Fargo & Company. <u>www.wellsfargoadvisors.com</u>

Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC.

## **About Wells Fargo**

Wells Fargo & Company (NYSE: WFC) is a nationwide, diversified, community-based financial services company with \$1.4 trillion in assets. Founded in 1852 and headquartered in San Francisco, Wells Fargo provides banking, insurance, investments, mortgage, and consumer and commercial finance through more than 9,000 stores, 12,000 ATMs, the Internet (wellsfargo.com), and has offices in more than 35 countries to support the bank's customers who conduct business in the global economy. With more than 265,000 team members, Wells Fargo serves one in three households in the United States. Wells Fargo & Company was ranked No. 26 on *Fortune's* 2012 rankings of America's largest corporations. Wells Fargo's vision is to satisfy all our customers' financial needs and help them succeed financially.

CAR # 0115-03542

Investment and Insurance Products: ► NOT FDIC Insured ► NO Bank Guarantee ► MAY Lose Value